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Abbreviated Mission Statement
An open-access, learning-centered institution, Dyersburg State anticipates and responds to 

the educational needs of individuals through strategic planning and continuous 

improvement processes. In doing so, the College provides leadership in public service 

activities, workforce development projects, and educational collaborations to offer lifelong 

learning, to promote diversity, and to improve the community at large by producing 

educated members of society. Moreover, to improve the quality of life in the communities 

served, the College is strongly committed to developing and promoting civic and cultural 

opportunities, as well as economic and community development initiatives through 

partnerships with business and industry.

The Office of Institutional Research serves as a comprehensive source for information about 

Dyersburg State Community College. A primary goal of the office is to collect, comprehend, 

combine, and analyze data pertaining to a range of operational activities at Dyersburg State 

Community College and to maintain a historical database of these data. The office assists 

with the systematic evaluation of educational programs, faculty educational support 

services, administrative processes, and financial and fiscal resources in order to identify the 

strengths and weaknesses of the institution. The office acts as a warehouse for information 

that may be used to sustain planning, policy formulation, and strategic decision-making.  

The Dyersburg Community College Factbook is a primary source of information and a profile 

of students, faculty, and staff at Dyersburg State Community College.  The fact book 

provides a centralized location for valuable information about the college.  The Factbook 

describes the characteristics of the college in recent years and is available to facilitate 

analysis of trends, decision-making and reporting.

Statement of Vision

Dyersburg State Community College will elevate the region's educational attainment 

thereby enhancing the quality of life in West Tennessee.



Count % Increase Count % Increase

2016 2,816 -1.44% 1681.00 -0.30%

2017 2,843 0.96% 1700.47 1.16%

2018 2,977 4.71% 1746.43 2.70%

2019 2,840 -4.60% 1742.00 -0.25%

2020 2,650 -6.69% 1608.33 -7.67%

ENROLLMENT – HISTORICAL

FALL SEMESTER 2016 - 2020

UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT & FTE

YEAR

HEADCOUNT FTE
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MALES FEMALES

141 342

68 150

145 272

6 5

15 55

30 168

133 457

210 453

* Includes Continuing Freshmen, Transfer Freshmen, Readmitted Freshmen

** Includes Sophomores, Transfer Sophomores, Readmitted Sophomores

***Includes Non-Degree Seeking Freshmen, Sophomores, Dual Enrollment

Source: ENRL0403 Saved State OLAP

**All Other Degree-seeking Undergraduates

UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT BY GENDER/FULL & PART TIME

FALL 2020

CATEGORY

FULL - TIME

Degree-seeking First-Time Freshmen

*Degree-seeking OTHER First-Year Freshmen

**All Other Degree-seeking Undergraduates

***Non-Degree Seeking

PART-TIME

Degree-seeking First-Time Freshmen

*Degree-seeking OTHER First-Year Freshmen

***Non-Degree Seeking
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H/C FTE H/C FTE

2016 1,253 1,126.00 1,563 555.00

2017 1,174 1,050.20 1,669 650.27

2018 1,204 1,070.93 1,773 675.80

2019 1,279 1,149.87 1,561 592.13

2020 1,129 1,012.93 1,521 595.40

H/C FTE

2016 2,816 65 38.40 2.3%

2017 2,843 465 303.20 16.4%

2018 2,977 504 296.53 16.9%

2019 2,840 494 315.60 17.4%

2020 2,650 456 272.33 17.2%

H/C FTE H/C FTE

2016 973 592.53 1,843 1088.47

2017 960 577.60 1,883 1122.87

2018 957 568.13 2,019 1178.60

2019 870 550.33 1,970 1191.67

2020 748 469.20 1,902 1139.13

Source: Argos OLAP0403

FULL AND PART TIME HEADCOUNT & FTE

YEAR
FULL-TIME PART-TIME

FALL SEMESTER

H/C-Headcount

BLACK STUDENT UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT & FTE

YEAR TOTAL H/C
BLACK

% BLACK

MALE AND FEMALE UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT & FTE

YEAR
MALE FEMALE
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H/C FTE H/C FTE

Multi-Racial 24 15.27 41 23.13

Alaskan Native

American Indian 2 0.47 7 5.13

Asian 4 3.00 9 5.67

Black or African 

American 103 71.00 353 201.33

Caucasian 569 346.07 1403 844.60

Hispanic 38 27.07 76 50.93

Native Hawaiian or 

Pacific Islander 1 1.07

Unknown 7 5.27 13 8.33

Totals 748 469.22 1902 1139.12

Source: Argos OLAP0403

UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT & FTE BY RACE, & GENDER

FALL 2020

MALE FEMALE

H/C-Headcount

RACE
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County/City Headcount FTE % County

Alamo 8 5.73 25.00%

Bells 5 4.53 15.63%

Friendship 17 11.40 53.13%

Gadsden 1 0.80 3.13%

Maury City 1 0.80 3.13%

Crockett County Totals 32 23.26 1.21%

Bogota 1 0.80 0.19%

Dyersburg 370 219.87 69.55%

Finley 9 6.00 1.69%

Friendship 13 8.20 2.44%

Lenox 2 1.33 0.38%

Newbern 126 80.40 23.68%

Tigrett 1 0.80 0.19%

Trimble 10 6.07 1.88%

Dyer County Totals 532 323.47 20.08%

Atwood 1 0.87 0.53%

Bradford 4 2.93 2.11%

Dyer 31 21.20 16.32%

Humboldt 25 13.53 13.16%

Kenton 9 6.20 4.74%

Medina 3 0.87 1.58%

Milan 16 10.60 8.42%

Rutherford 13 8.53 6.84%

Trenton 88 42.87 46.32%

Gibson County Totals 190 107.60 7.17%

Ridgely 28 13.87 32.56%

Tiptonville 58 27.60 67.44%

Lake County Totals 86 41.47 3.25%

Gates 15 7.73 6.52%

Halls 54 30.40 23.48%

Henning 15 9.40 6.52%

Ripley 146 86.53 63.48%
Lauderdale County Totals 230 134.06 8.68%

Gibson County

7-COUNTY AREA*

UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT AND FTE

FALL SEMESTER 2020

Crockett County

Dyer County

Lake County

Lauderdale County
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County/City Headcount FTE % County

Hornbeak 10 6.13 5.75%

Kenton 3 1.60 1.72%

Obion 13 8.67 7.47%

Ridgely 1 0.87 0.57%

Rives 6 4.93 3.45%

South Fulton 17 7.73 9.77%

Troy 34 24.20 19.54%

Union City 89 63.33 51.15%

Woodland Mills 1 0.80 0.57%

Obion County Totals 174 118.26 6.57%

Atoka 201 112.40 23.02%

Brighton 138 83.33 15.81%

Burlison 31 18.53 3.55%

Covington 218 127.87 24.97%

Drummonds 56 32.07 6.41%

Mason 21 13.33 2.41%

Millington 43 25.20 4.93%

Munford 161 94.27 18.44%

Stanton 4 2.60 0.46%

Tipton County Totals 873 509.60 32.94%

Arlington 23 18.47 12.57%

Atoka 13 7.33 7.10%

Bartlett 17 14.00 9.29%

Brighton 2 1.60 1.09%

Collierville 6 3.60 3.28%

Cordova 7 4.53 3.83%

Eads 1 0.93 0.55%

Lakeland 5 4.13 2.73%

Memphis 36 23.00 19.67%

Millington 73 50.07 39.89%
Shelby County Totals 183 127.66 6.91%

Tipton County

Shelby County

7-COUNTY AREA*

UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT AND FTE

FALL SEMESTER 2020 CONTINUED

Obion County
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County/City Headcount FTE % County

Total 7-County Area 2117 1257.72 79.89%

Shelby County Area 183 127.66 6.91%

Other TN Counties 274 164.28 10.34%

Out of State 76 58.67 2.87%

Total Headcount & FTE 2650 1608.33 100.00%

*Totals are calculated by cities located in each county.

7-COUNTY AREA*
UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT AND FTE

FALL SEMESTER 2020 CONTINUED

Crockett, 1.21%

Dyer, 20.08%

Gibson, 7.17%

Lake, 3.25%
Lauderdale, 

8.68%

Obion, 6.57%

Tipton, 32.94%

Shelby, 6.91% 7-County Area 

Percentages

(Including Shelby 

County)
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H/C FTE H/C FTE H/C FTE H/C FTE H/C Credit Hrs. FTE

First Time Freshmen 609 525.41 584 503.33 636 530.73 597 514.13 553 7053.00 470.20

Other Freshmen 419 310.13 396 293.47 491 343.93 486 334.60 416 4247.00 283.13

Sophomore 816 567.33 807 8091.00 869 572.13 911 621.87 942 9116.00 607.73

*Undergraduate Special 972 278.13 1056 5464.00 981 299.94 846 271.40 739 3709.00 247.27

Total 2816 1681.00 2843 14351.80 2977 1746.73 2840 1742.00 2650 24125 1608.33

* Undergraduate Special includes Non-Degree Seeking and Dual Enrollment Students

H/C-Headcount

STUDENT LEVEL

FALL SEMESTER  UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT AND FTE

STUDENT LEVEL
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

First Time 

Freshmen, 553, 

21%

Other 

Freshmen, 416, 

16%

Sophomore, 

942, 35%

*Undergraduate 

Special, 739, 28%
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H/C SCH FTE

Crockett County Total 57 41 31 24 32 316 21.07

  Crockett Co. H.S. 57 41 31 24 32 316 21.07

Dyer County Total 506 516 423 451 446 4051 270.07

  Dyer County H.S. 297 299 262 296 278 2737 182.47

  Dyersburg H.S. 209 217 161 155 168 1314 87.60

Gibson County Total 190 192 183 190 176 1503 100.2

  Bradford H.S. 4 6 7 6 8 75 5.00

  Gibson County H.S. 49 56 76 63 57 580 38.67

  Humboldt H.S. 15 12 11 15 13 105 7.00

  Milan H.S. 7 6 12 17 17 167 11.13

  Peabody H.S. 108 104 73 85 77 529 35.27

  South Gibson Co. High School 7 8 4 4 4 47 3.13

Lake County Total 30 27 67 74 60 420 28.00

  Lake County H.S. 30 27 67 74 60 420 28.00

Lauderdale County Total 237 216 261 235 209 1836 122.4

  Halls H.S. 101 101 111 106 97 866 57.73

  Ripley H.S. 136 115 150 129 112 970 64.67

Obion County Total 261 168 190 178 132 1344 89.6

  Obion County Central H.S. 178 97 107 105 81 857 57.13

  South Fulton H.S. 62 45 44 33 23 156 10.40

  Union City H.S. 21 26 39 40 28 331 22.07

Tipton county Total 804 1003 942 807 770 6552 436.80

  Brighton H.S. 372 335 302 291 230 2094 139.60

  Covington H.S. 158 196 195 159 184 1577 105.13

  Munford H.S. 274 384 362 280 305 2561 170.73

  Tipton Christian Academy  13 52 3.47

  Tipton-Rosemark Academy 88 83 77 38 268 17.87

AR, KY, MO, MS Totals 10 16 27 20 43 470 31.33

  Arkansas High Schools 5 6 3 6 6 56 3.73

  Kentucky High Schools 1 6 5 4 43 2.87

  Mississippi High Schools 7 84 5.60

  Missouri High Schools 5 9 18 9 26 287 19.13

Unknown High School 11 15 18 13 9 100 6.67

Other High Schools 585 538 689 692 623 6146 409.72

G. E. D. 124 111 146 156 150 1387 92.47

Total 2815 2843 2977 2840 2650 24125 1608.33

Enrollment by High School (7-County Area)

High School 2016 2017 2018 2019
2020

H/C-Headcount
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H/C SCH FTE

CROCKETT 57 41 31 24 32 316 21.07

DYER 506 516 423 451 446 4051 270.07

GIBSON 190 192 183 190 176 1503 100.2

LAKE 30 27 67 74 60 420 28

LAUDERDALE 237 216 261 235 209 1836 122.4

OBION 261 168 190 178 132 1344 89.6

TIPTON 804 1003 942 807 770 6552 436.8

7-COUNTY 2085 2163 2097 1959 1825 16022 1068.14

TOTAL 74.1% 76.1% 70.4% 69.0% 68.9% 66.4% 66.4%

ARKANSAS 5 6 3 6 6 56 3.73

KENTUCKY 0 1 6 5 4 43 2.87

MISSISSIPPI 7 84 5.6

MISSOURI 5 9 18 9 26 287 19.13

OTHERS 720 664 853 861 782 7633 508.86

TOTAL 2815 2843 2977 2840 2650 24125 1608.33

2019
2020

Source: Argos0403

Enrollment by High School (7-County Area)

County 2016 2017 2018

County of Residence Enrollment 

(Including states KY, MO, & AR)

CROCKETT

0.91% DYER

19.88%

GIBSON

7.45%

LAKE

2.07%

LAUDERDALE

8.64%

OBION

7.97%
TIPTON

26.62%

ARKANSAS

0.39%

KENTUCKY

0.21%

MISSOURI

0.49%

OTHERS

25.36%
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Unduplicated 

Headcount

Student Credit 

Hours
FTE

Bradford High School  3 3 1

Brighton High School 78 59 68 70 65 828 55.20

Covington High School 34 33 30 30 43 542 36.13

Crockett County High School 15 8 10 9 8 87 5.80

Dyer County High School 76 72 55 78 81 1039 69.27

Dyersburg High School 43 43 33 47 23 266 17.73

Gateway Christian Schools 24 24 36 27 21 245 16.33

Gibson County High School 18 15 37 14 18 238 15.87

Halls High School 33 26 28 25 25 326 21.73

Humboldt High School 2 1 2 2 24 1.60

Lake County High School 9 11 24 14 9 108 7.20

Milan High School 2 4 2 2 21 1.40

Munford High School 63 65 65 59 65 866 57.73

Obion County Central Hs 33 27 30 31 26 344 22.93

Peabody High School 5 8 9 6 7 90 6.00

Ripley High School 24 44 31 32 26 312 20.80

South Fulton High School 6 10 4 5 2 27 1.80

South Gibson Co High School 2 2 2 2 28 1.87

Tipton-Rosemark Academy 2 5 4 3 39 2.60

Union City High School 6 14 9 12 13 169 11.27

Unknown High School 2 1 5 2 3 39 2.60

HiSET Recipients 25 19 28 29 10 115 7.67

Totals 498 488 517 499 454 5753 383.53

First Time Freshmen

 by High School (7 county service area)

High School

Fall 2020

2016 2017 2018 2019
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Male Female Black White Other Unknown

Crockett 3 7 1 8 1 10 1.8%

Dyer 31 86 12 99 6 117 21.2%

Gibson 7 30 8 27 2 37 6.7%

Lake 3 6 2 6 1 9 1.6%

Lauderdale 15 41 18 32 5 1 56 10.1%

Obion 10 35 5 35 4 1 45 8.1%

Tipton 58 135 21 151 18 3 193 34.9%

7-County Total 127 340 67 358 37 5 467 84.4%

Dunklin 0 0.0%

Pemiscot 1 1 1 1 2 0.4%

Mississippi 1 1 1 0.2%

Other Counties 29 57 18 53 13 2 86

TOTAL 156 397 85 411 50 7 553 100.0%

  

Male Female Black White Other Unknown

Crockett 8 28 3 31 2 36 1.4%

Dyer 148 396 70 434 38 2 544 20.5%

Gibson 47 144 37 142 12 191 7.2%

Lake 34 40 16 52 6 74 2.8%

Lauderdale 56 170 75 133 16 2 226 8.5%

Obion 39 135 21 138 12 3 174 6.6%

Tipton 267 606 106 694 64 9 873 32.9%

7-County Total 599 1519 328 1624 150 16 2118 79.9%

Dunklin 2 2 2 0.1%

Pemiscot 5 12 5 12 17 0.6%

Mississippi 1 2 1 2 3 0.1%

Other Counties 149 383 128 348 72 4 532 20.1%

TOTAL 748 1902 456 1972 222 20 2650 100.0%

Fall 2020 Unduplicated Headcount by County

First-Time Freshmen - Gender & Race

County

First-Time Freshmen % of All 

Students By 

County
Gender Race

Total

Fall 2020 Unduplicated Headcount by County

County

All Students % of All 

Students By 

County

Gender Race
Total

by Gender & Race
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High School 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011

A Beka Academy 0 1

Berean Christian School 0 2

Brighton High School 73 121 167 184 212 165 145 90 90

Brighton Park School 0 125 1

Christ Classical Academy 0 2

Covington High School 54 49 90 91 62 50 65 28 3 10

Crockett County High School 0 1 23 26 27

Dyer County High School 88 117 104 132 131 118 100 99 137 129

Dyersburg High School 71 28 39 85 77 29 83 111 120 67

Emmanuel Christian School 0 1 3

Faith Heritage Christian Acad. 3 2 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 1

Family Life Christian School 0 1

Franklin Classical School 0 1

Gateway Christian 0 2 3 3 3 1 0 3 5 3

Gibson County High School 1 37 30 10

Halls High School 30 34 41 35 30 54 14 38 35 47

Heritage Academy 0 1

Home Life Academy 5 1 7 6 2 5 3 2 1 4

Independent Home School 0 2

Jackson Christian School 0 1

Lake County High School 26 21 17 3 15 27 22 1 0

Liberty Christian Academy 0 1

Munford High School 131 109 194 218 118 162 94 92 86 73

Obion County Central High School 0 81 70 70 66 68 52

Peabody High School 48 59 45 75 80 81 68 74 68 74

Ripley High School 34 32 46 24 52 42 65 60 50 79

South Fulton High School 11 19 26 27 50 24 26 32 41 32

South Pemiscot 0 1 1

TN Online Public School (TOPS) 1

Tipton Christian Academy 13 5

Tipton Rosemark Academy 25 60 72 71 26 1

TOTAL 614 666 808 936 904 872 787 835 763 701

UNDUPLICATED ENROLLMENT OF ADVANCED STUDIES STUDENTS

BY HIGH SCHOOL

FALL SEMESTERS 2011- 2020
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Headcount Hours Headcount Hours

Hybrid 147 562 184 700

DSCC Online 533 2814 572 2862

TNeCampus 259 1154 333 1546

ITV 254 1001 279 1015

Headcount Hours Headcount Hours

Hybrid 214 411 184 700

DSCC Online 508 2549 572 2862

TNeCampus 308 1348 333 1546

ITV 274 1043 279 1015

Headcount Hours Headcount Hours

Hybrid 225 879 134 455

DSCC Online 692 3496 567 2680

RODP 333 1465 267 1182

ITV 400 1468 245 879

Headcount Hours Headcount Hours

Hybrid 182 675 209 777

DSCC Online 742 3646 833 4240

TNeCampus 357 1578 376 1606

ITV 420 1542 362 1429

Headcount Hours Headcount Hours

Hybrid 187 670 203 744

DSCC Online 1009 5633 1077 5943

RODP 407 1762 284 1247

ITV 292 1054 0 0

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Source: IDC010C

1098

1126

1081

1127

1049

967

1106

1359

CATEGORY
Fall 2019 Spring 2020

*End of term data

1313 1191

17641562

Hybrid, Online, 

TNeCampus 

Unduplicated 

Headcount

Fall Spring

Headcount Headcount

CATEGORY
Fall 2020 Spring 2021

CATEGORY
Fall 2017 Spring 2018

CATEGORY
Fall 2018 Spring 2019

DISTANCE LEARNING ENROLLMENT

Fall 2016 - Fall 2020

CATEGORY
Fall 2016 Spring 2017
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2019 2020

Total A.S. in Teaching 69 59

Teaching Teaching (K-6) 41 40

Tennessee Transfer Pathway Pre K-3 28 19

Total Associate of Applied Science 695 706

Total Business    112 122

Accounting 31 29

Administrative Professional Technology 16 21

Business Administration

Computer & Information Systems 19 22

Management 49 52

Total Computer Info Technology 22 20

Communication & Information Tech  

Networking 21 20

Software Application 1

Total Criminal Justice 26 21

Corrections

Criminal Justice 26 21

Law Enforcement

Early Childhood Education Early Childhood Education 56 48

Total Emergency Medical Services 36 20

Advanced Emergency Medical Technician 28 14

Paramedic 8 6

Engineering Systems Technology Engineering Systems Technology 20 18

General Technology General Technology

Health Information Management Health Information Management 53 53

Health Sciences Health Sciences 127 84

Justice Services Justice Services

Medical Informatics Medical Informatics Technician

Total Nursing* 240 318

Core Nursing 1 72

Nursing 239 246

Web Technology Web Development

Total Associate of Arts 104 143

Regents University Parallel General Studies 76 115

Total Tennessee Transfer Pathway 28 28

Criminal Justice 4 4

English 4 1

Foreign Language 3 2

History 1 1

International Affairs

Philosophy

Political Science 1

Psychology 6 8

Social Work 9 12

Sociology

Total University Parallel 76 115

Criminal Justice

English

General Studies 76 115

Social Work

Business   

Computer Info Technology

Emergency Medical Services

Nursing

Associate of Arts

ENROLLMENT - HISTORICAL UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT     

Degree Major Program of Study H/C H/C

A.S.T. in Teaching

Associate of Applied 

Science

Criminal Justice

Tennessee Transfer Pathway

University Parallel
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2019 2020

Associate of Science Total Associate of Science 1112 980

Total Tennessee Transfer Pathway 507 460

Accounting 30 18

Agricultural Business 13 17

Agriculture Plant and Soil Sciences 10 6

Biology 25 35

Business Administration 99 83

Chemistry 4 4

Criminal Justice 39 38

Exercise Science 11 6

Family and Consumer Sciences 1

History 6 8

Imaging Sciences 18 17

Information Systems 18 14

Math 1 4

Nutrition and Food Science 8 8

Philosophy 1

Physical Education 14 11

Political Science 2

Pre-Clinical Laboratory Science 12 7

Pre-Dental Hygiene 42 32

PreHealth Professions 24 22

PreOccupational Therapy 5 8

PrePhysical Therapy 36 37

Psychology 51 42

Social Work 26 22

Sociology 2 1

Special Education 4 2

Sport and Leisure Management 9 14

Total University Parallel 605 520

Agriculture or Natural Resources

Allied Health

Biology or Forestry

Business

Business Administration

Chemistry

Computer Science

Criminal Justice

Elementary Education

English

General Studies 587 501

Health Physical Education

History

Mathematics

Medical Oriented

Music

Pre Nursing

PreVeterinary Medicine

Psychology

Secondary Education 18 18

Social Sciences

Sociology or Social Work

Undecided

H/C H/C

Tennessee Transfer Pathway

University Parallel

ENROLLMENT - HISTORICAL UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT     

Associate of Science

Degree Major Program of Study
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2019 2020

Total Certificate 2

Total Computer Info Technology

Comp Systems Operations & Maint

Network Routing Certificate

Early Childhood Education Early Childhood Education Cert 1

Emergency Services Total Emergency Services

Core EMT-Paramedic Tech Cert

Total Health Information Tech 1

Electronic Health Record Certificate 1

Medical Coding 

Web Technology Web Page Authoring Certificate

Total Certificate <= 1 year 69 60

Total Computer Info Technology 3 1

Comp Systems Operations & Maint 3 1

Network & Cyber Security

Total Early Childhood Education 1 1

Basic Early Childhood Ed Cert 1 1

Child Development Certificate

Emergency Medical Services 47 42

Adv Emergency Med Tech 7 9

Emergency Medical Technician 40 33

Emergency Services Emergency Medical Technician

Health Information Management Electronic Health Record Certificate 1

Healthcare Technician Healthcare Technican 16 15

Justice Services Corrections and Law Enforcement 2

Total Certificate >1yr <2yrs 16 28

Early Childhood Education Early Childhood Tech Certificate 1 6

Total Emergency Medical Services 3 3

Advanced Emergency Medical Technician

Paramedic 3 3

Health Information Technology Medical Coding Certificate 12 19

**Undeclared Non-Degree Non-Degree 775 674

Total by COLUMNS 2840 2650

* Beginning Fall 2019, only students accepted into the Nursing Program are counted

**Includes Non-Degree Seeking and Dual Enrollment Students

Certificate >1 yr < 2 yrs

ENROLLMENT - HISTORICAL UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT     

Emergency Medical Services

H/C H/C

Health Information Management

Certificate   <= 1 year

Emergency Medical Services

Computer Info Technology

Early Childhood Education

Degree Major Program of Study

Certificate

Computer Info Technology
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HC SCH FTE Avg Load

59 672 44.80 11.39

AST in Teaching Teaching (K-6) 40 449 29.93 11.23

Tennessee Transfer Pathway Pre K-3 19 223 14.87 11.74

706 7035 469.00 9.96

122 1247 83.13 10.22

Accounting 29 290 19.33 10.00

Admin Professional Technology 21 195 13.00 9.29

Business Administration

Computer and Info Systems 22 258 17.20 11.73

Management 52 504 33.60 9.69

20 198 13.20 9.90

Networking 20 198 13.20 9.90

Software Application  

21 237 15.80 11.29

Corrections   

Criminal Justice 21 237 15.80 11.29

Early Childhood Education Early Childhood Education 48 475 31.67 9.90

20 259 17.27 12.95

Adv Emergency Med Technician 14 200 13.33 14.29

Paramedic 6 59 3.93 9.83

Engineering Systems Technology Engineering Systems Technology 18 232 15.47 12.89

General Technology General Technology

Health Information Management Health Information Management 53 493 32.87 9.30

Health Sciences Health Sciences 84 825 55.00 9.82

Justice Services Justice Services

Medical Informatics Medical Informatics Technician

318 3045 203.00 9.58

Core Nursing 72 603 40.20 8.38

Nursing* 246 2442 162.80 9.93

143 1751 116.73 12.24

Regents University Parallel General Studies - AA 115 1401 93.40 12.18

28 350 23.33 12.50

Criminal Justice 4 61 4.07 15.25

English 1 9 0.60 9.00

Foreign Language 2 28 1.87 14.00

History 1 6 0.40 6.00

International Affairs

Philosophy

Political Science 0  

Psychology 8 98 6.53 12.25

Social Work 12 148 9.87 12.33

Sociology

University Parallel General Studies 115 1401 93.40 12.18

980 10779 718.60 11.00

460 5237 349.13 11.38

Accounting 18 189 12.60 10.50

Agricultural Business 17 218 14.53 12.82

Agriculture Plant and Soil Sci 6 73 4.87 12.17

Biology 35 430 28.67 12.29

Business Administration 83 820 54.67 9.88

A.S. in Teaching Total A.S. in Teaching

Unduplicated Headcount, Credit Hours, FTE, & Avg Load by Program of Study - 

Fall 2020

Degree
Major Program of Study

All Students

Nursing

Associate of Arts Total Associate of Arts

Tennessee Transfer Pathway

Total Associate of Science

Associate of 

Applied Science

Total Associate of Applied Science

Business

Criminal Justice

Emergency Medical Services

Associate of 

Science Tennessee Transfer Pathway

Computer Info Technology
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HC SCH FTE Avg Load

Chemistry 4 46 3.07 11.50

Criminal Justice 38 437 29.13 11.50

Exercise Science 6 71 4.73 11.83

History 8 75 5.00 9.38

Imaging Sciences 17 189 12.60 11.12

Information Systems 14 161 10.73 11.50

Math 4 54 3.60 13.50

Nutrition & Food Science 8 83 5.53 10.38

Philosophy 1 9 0.60 0.00

Physical Education 11 134 8.93 12.18

Pre-Clinical Laboratory Science 7 55 3.67 7.86

PreDental Hygiene 32 343 22.87 10.72

PreHealth Professions 22 287 19.13 13.05

PreOccupational Therapy 8 95 6.33 11.88

PrePhysical Therapy 37 465 31.00 12.57

Psychology 42 468 31.20 11.14

Social Work 22 257 17.13 11.68

Sociology 1 9 0.60 9.00

Special Education 2 29 1.93 14.50

Sport & Leisure Mgmt 14 196 13.07 14.00

520 5542 369.47 10.66

General Studies 501 5302 353.47 10.58

Secondary Education 18 225 15.00 12.50

60 812 54.13 13.53

Computer Info Technology Comp Systms Operat & Mainten 1 12 0.80 12.00

Early Childhood Education Basic Early Chldhood Ed Cert 1 6 0.40 6.00

 42 656 43.73 15.62

Advanced Emer Med Technician 9 144 9.60 16.00

Emergency Medical Technician 33 512 34.13 15.52

Health Sciences Healthcare Technican 15 132 8.80 8.80

Health Information Management Electronic Hlth Record Certifi 1 6 0.40 6.00

Justice Services Corrections and Law Enforcemnt  

28 242 16.13 8.64

Early Childhood Education Early Childhood Tech Certifica 6 42 2.80 7.00

Emergency Medical Services  3 45 3.00 15.00

Adv Emergency Med Technician 0 0.00

 Paramedic Tech Certificate 3 45 3.00 15.00

Health Information Management Medical Coding Certificate 19 155 10.33 8.16

Undeclared Non-Degree Non-Degree 674 2834 188.93 4.20

2650 24125 1608.33 9.10

* Beginning Fall 2019, only students accepted into the Nursing Program are counted

Unduplicated Headcount, Credit Hours, FTE, & Avg Load by Program of Study - 

Fall 2020

Degree
Major Program of Study

All Students

Total

Total Certificate <= 1 year

Technical 

Certificate >1yr<2

Total Certificate >1yr <2yrs

University Parallel

Emergency Medical Services

Associate of 

Science

Tennessee Transfer Pathway

Certificate <=1 YR
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H/C FTE %

17 or less 891 936 823 692 634 208.00 23.92%

18 - 20 962 965 908 956 915 751.73 34.53%

21 - 24 305 321 352 288 281 184.33 10.60%

25 - 34 353 335 458 460 412 246.47 15.55%

35 - 64 301 280 429 438 401 215.00 15.13%

Over 64 4 6 7 6 7 2.80 0.26%

TOTAL 2816 2843 2977 2840 2650 1608.33 100.00%

Unduplicated Headcount by Age Group 

Fall Semester

AGE GROUPS 2016 2017 2018 2019
2020

17 or less

23.92%

18 - 20

34.53%

21 - 24

10.60%

25 - 34

15.55%

35 - 64

15.13%

Over 64

0.26%

Enrollment by Age Group
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Black White Other

184 95.33 7.8 28 142 14 23.82

180 94.87 7.9 36 134 10 23.99

168 88.27 7.9 32 132 4 25.79

160 75.13 7.0 32 117 11 25.32

105 50.73 7.3 31 65 9 21.04

American Indian

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Pacific 

Islander

White

Unknown

Multi-Racial

Totals

Gibson County Center

Fall Semester

Gibson County Center

Avg. 

Student 

Credit 

Hours per 

Student

FTE

Race

Avg. 

Age

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

H/C

* Undergraduate Special includes Non-Degree Seeking and Dual Enrollment Students

105 7.00

276 18.40

761 50.73

Sophomores

STUDENT LEVEL
FALL 2020

105

59

11

35

H/C

*Undergraduate Special

TOTAL

Student Credit Hours FTE

380 25.33Freshmen

RACE
MALE FEMALE

H/C H/C FTEFTE

25 4012.40

0.40

6 25 12.26

1 5 2.20

3.80

Source: Argos OLAP0403

33.73
H/C-Headcount

1 2 0.60

33 7217.00

0.40

18.67
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Black White Other

748 555.33 11.14 131 575 42 23.93

715 537.60 11.28 138 521 56 24.04

768 559.40 10.93 145 554 69 24.91

792 616.13 11.67 161 562 69 24.99

797 617.80 11.63 138 588 71 24.12

H/C FTE H/C FTE

3 2.80

3 2.80 3 2.27

27 21.87 111 78.33

12 10.40 26 22.20

5 3.80 8 6.40

1 1.07

2 1.87 8 6.13

167 137.27 421 320.60

217 179.08 580 438.73

Jimmy Naifeh Center

Fall Semester

Jimmy Naifeh Center H/C FTE
Avg. Load 

per Student

Race

Avg. Age

Native Hawaiian

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

American Indian

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic or Latino

Multi-Racial

STUDENT LEVEL
Fall 2020

H/C Student Credit Hours FTE

Freshmen 425 5137 342.47

Sophomores 321 3553 236.87

MALE FEMALE

* Undergraduate Special includes Non-Degree Seeking and Dual Enrollment Students

Undergraduate Special 51 577 38.47

TOTAL 797 9267 617.81

RACE

Source: Argos OLAP0403

H/C-Headcount

Unknown

White

Total
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10

10

Year 5: 2019-20

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

196 215 188 176 213

Graduates Enrolled in Community Colleges 13 40 27 17 34

23 17 14 20 16

11 9 10 10 5

7 2 3 1 2

123 125 122 119 141

130 127 125 120 143

95% 98% 98% 99% 99%

Dyersburg State Community College

Maximum Points:

Recommended Points:

Academic Year

Tennessee Higher Education Commission
2015-20 Quality Assurance Funding

Tennessee Job Market Graduate Placement

The Tennessee Job Market Graduate Placement standard is designed to provide incentives for community colleges to 

continue to improve job placement of graduates.

Total Graduates*

Graduates Enrolled in Universities

Graduates Employed Part-time

Graduates Engaged in Tennessee Job Market

Graduates with Unemployment Claim

Graduates Employed Fulltime

Total Graduates Engaged in the Tennessee Job Market

* Total Graduates equals the graduates  for academic year, excluding University Parallel (16.24.0101) and Professional 

Studies (16.24.0102) degrees and certificates.

**Tennessee Job Market Graduate Placement Rate is calculated by dividing the Graduates Employed Fulltime by the 

Graduates Engaged in the Tennessee Job Market.

Tennessee Job Market Graduate Placement Rate**
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Institution Abbrev.
Fall 2008 

to 2014

Fall 2009 

to 2015

Fall 2010 

to 2016

Fall 2011 

to 2017

Fall 2012 

to 2018

Fall 2013 

to 2019

Austin Peay State University APSU 46.9% 45.3% 46.2% 47.7% 48.0% 51.6%

East Tennessee State University ETSU 52.8% 52.2% 50.1% 49.5% 54.7% 57.4%

Middle Tennessee State University MTSU 52.1% 51.1% 50.2% 49.6% 51.5% 53.4%

Tennessee State University TSU 39.6% 34.2% 34.0% 32.9% 36.5% 38.9%

Tennessee Technological University TTU 58.5% 61.9% 60.1% 58.4% 64.0% 63.6%

University of Memphis UoM 47.9% 49.3% 47.4% 48.2% 53.2% 58.4%

University Total 50.7% 50.1% 49.0% 48.9% 52.6% 54.9%

Chattanooga State Technical Community College ChSCC 21.8% 20.5% 20.4% 22.0% 26.8% 27.6%

Cleveland State Community College ClSCC 28.1% 30.4% 26.3% 27.0% 26.0% 32.9%

Columbia State Community College CoSCC 36.8% 32.2% 36.3% 33.0% 40.3% 40.1%

Dyersburg State Community College DSCC 26.7% 20.5% 19.4% 25.0% 22.8% 29.9%

Jackson State Community College JSCC 30.1% 22.7% 23.2% 19.4% 26.4% 26.2%

Motlow State Community College MSCC 34.7% 32.6% 31.7% 35.9% 36.4% 40.8%

Nashville State Technical Community College NaSCC 16.9% 22.5% 23.3% 22.0% 22.1% 22.5%

Northeast State Technical Community College NeSCC 32.2% 29.0% 26.6% 28.5% 30.4% 34.8%

Pellissippi State Technical Community College PSCC 36.6% 31.1% 31.0% 33.7% 36.5% 36.6%

Roane State Community College RSCC 37.0% 34.2% 32.1% 34.6% 35.9% 39.4%

Southwest Tennessee Community College STCC 14.7% 12.8% 15.5% 15.5% 19.3% 22.1%

Volunteer State Community College VSCC 26.2% 26.0% 27.2% 29.7% 31.9% 35.3%

Walters State Community College WSCC 37.8% 34.3% 33.0% 35.6% 36.1% 41.1%

Community College Total 28.8% 26.4% 26.4% 27.6% 30.5% 33.2%

University of Tennessee - Chattanooga UTC 54.2% 59.8% 60.1% 62.1% 64.7% 63.9%

University of Tennessee - Knoxville UTK 79.1% 79.5% 79.9% 79.7% 82.2% 82.7%

University of Tennessee - Martin UTM 58.1% 58.1% 58.6% 56.4% 56.1% 55.3%

University of Tennessee Total 68.6% 69.5% 71.0% 70.7% 72.6% 72.5%

University Total 58.5% 57.2% 57.0% 57.1% 60.4% 61.8%

Grand Total 46.8% 43.5% 43.8% 44.6% 48.2% 50.3%

Six-Year Graduation Rates: 2013 to 2019

First-Time, Full-Time Freshmen Graduating within Six-Years*

Source: THEC Fact Book

* Includes students who transfer to another Tennessee public institution and graduate.
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2017 2018 2019 2020

A.S. in Teaching Teaching Teaching (K-6) & Pre K-3 2 10 12 8

Total Associate of Applied Science 144 153 158 157

7 15 8 15

Accounting 1 2

Administrative Office Management 1 3

Administrative Professional Technology 3 2

Business Administration 3 2 1

Computer and Information Systems 2 2

Management 2 5 1

6 2 5 8

Communication & Info Tech

Networking & Cyber Security 1 4 8

Software Application 6 1 1

Criminal Justice Criminal Justice 3 2 3

Early Childhood Education Early Childhood Education 9 13 7 5

7 7 3 2

Advanced Emergency Medical Tech 2 4 1

Paramedic 5 3 3 1

Engineering Systems Technology (formerly AIIT) Engineering Systems Technology 5 5 3 3

General Technology General Technology 1

Health Information Management Health Information Management 5 7 5 4

Health Sciences Health Sciences 4 5

Nursing 102 100 121 112

Web Technology Web Technology 1

Total Associate of Arts 1 4 2 6

Regents University Parallel General Studies 1 1 3

 1

Criminal Justice

English

Foreign Language 1

History

International Affairs 1

Psychology 1 1

Sociology 1

Social Work

 2

Criminal Justice

English

General Studies 1 1

Social Work 1

Associate of Fine Arts University Parallel Music 1

Associate of Arts

University Parallel

Business

Tennessee Transfer Pathway

Associate of Applied 

Science

Emergency Medical Services

Computer Info Technology

DEGREES/CERTIFICATES CONFERRED BY PROGRAM OF STUDY 

Degree Major Program of Study H/C H/C H/C H/C
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2017 2018 2019 2020

Total Associate of Science 211 193 194 199

Regents University Parallel Secondary Education

 58 64 70 76

Accounting 5 3 3 3

Agricultural Business 1 1 1 1

Agriculture Plant and Soil Sciences 3 2 3 3

Biology 1 2 3

Business Administration 9 6 12 13

Chemistry 1 1

Criminal Justice 9 9 13 9

Exercise Science 1 1 3 1

History 3 4 1

Imaging Sciences 1

Information Systems 2 2 2

Nutrition and Food Science 1 1

Philosophy 3 2

Physical Education 1 1 1

Political Science 1

Pre-Clinical Laboratory Science 1

PreDental Hygiene 4 4 6 6

PreHealth Professions 2 2 1 3

PreOccupational Therapy 1

PrePhysical Therapy 2 2 2 2

Psychology 8 16 11 14

Sociology 3 3 1

Social Work 3 7 2 6

Special Education 1 2

Sports and Leisure Management 2 2

 153 129 124 123

General Studies 148 124 119 118

Secondary Education 5 5 5 5

MajorDegree Program of Study

University Parallel

*Associate of Science

Tennessee Transfer Pathway

DEGREES/CERTIFICATES CONFERRED BY PROGRAM OF STUDY

H/CH/CH/C H/C
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2017 2018 2019 2020

Total Academic Certificate < 1 yr 1 76 119

Pre-Allied health Pre-Allied Health 1 76 119

Total Academic Certificate >= 1 yr <2 99 108 138 167

General Education Core Certificate General Education Core-AA 1 3

General Education Core Certificate General Education Core-AS 99 107 138 164

Total Certificate 1 3 2

Early Childhood Education Early Childhood Education Cert 1 1

Core EMT-Paramedic Tech Cert

EMT-Paramedic

3 1

Electronic Health Record 2 1

Medical Coding 1

Medical Transcription 

Justice Services Corrections & Law Enforcement

University Parallel Agriculture Applications

Web Technology Web Page Authoring Certificate

Total Certificate <= 1 yr 78 85 106 142

 1 4 4 8

Comp Systems Operations & Maint 1 4 4 8

Network & Cyber Security

 10 16 26 6

Basic Early Childhood Certificate 10 16 26 6

Child Development Certificate

 36 33 50 93

Advanced Emergency Medical Tech 10 10 10 42

Emergency Medical Technician 26 23 40 51

Engineering Systems Technology (formerly AIIT) Certified Production Technican 17 7 2 3

Health Information Management Electronic Health Record Cert 5 7 6 6

Health Sciences Healthcare Technician 4 3 11

Justice Services Corrections and Law Enforcement 9 14 15 15

Total Certificate > 1 yr < 2 yrs 30 32 28 12

Early Childhood Education Early Childhood Tech Certificate 11 16 6 4

12 7

Advanced Emergency Medical Tech

Paramedic 12 7 14

Health Information Management Medical Coding Certificate 7 8 8

Web Technology Web Page Authoring Certificate 9

Total by COLUMNS 567 597 717 812

Beginning 2017, time period is Summer, Fall, Spring

Degree Major H/C

DEGREES/CERTIFICATES CONFERRED BY PROGRAM OF STUDY

H/C Headcount     Source: ENRL0514

H/C

Academic Certificate 

<1 year

Academic Certificate              

>=1 yr<2

Certificate   <= 1 year

Certificate >1 yr < 2 yrs

Early Childhood Education

Emergency Medical Services

Emergency Services

Computer Info Technology

Health Information Management

Emergency Services

H/C

Certificate

Program of Study H/C
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% Persisting % Persisting % Persisting % Persisting

2017F - 2018Sp 2018F - 2019Sp 2019F - 2020Sp 2020F - 2021Sp

All Students 75% 72% 72% 69%

1st Time Freshmen 79% 76% 77% 71%

Continuing Freshmen 69% 70% 71% 67%

Sophomores 65% 67% 70% 68%

Non-Degree Seeking 83% 74% 73% 73%

Degree Seeking 71% 71% 72% 68%

1st Time Freshmen - White 81% 76% 79% 73%

1st Time Freshmen - Black 79% 79% 70% 60%

1st Time Freshmen - Male 80% 73% 69% 62%

1st Time Freshmen - Female 79% 78% 8% 74%

Ever Pell-Eligible 68% 68% 70% 67%

Online Students 73% 66% 71% 69%

TN eCampus Students 59% 57% 62% 61%

% Retained % Retained % Retained % Retained

2016F - 2017F 2017F - 2018F 2018F - 2019F 2019F - 2020F

All Students 41% 40% 37% 37%

1st Time Freshmen 43% 46% 54% 52%

Continuing Freshmen 45% 45% 43% 50%

Sophomores 47% 53% 29% 33%

Non-Degree Seeking 33% 27% 30% 25%

Degree Seeking 46% 48% 40% 42%

1st Time Freshman - White 49% 50% 55% 53%

1st Time Freshmen - Black 51% 41% 52% 46%

1st Time Freshmen - Male 44% 40% 50% 46%

1st Time Freshmen - Female 53% 52% 57% 54%

Ever Pell-Eligible 50% 46% 37% 40%

Online Students 48% 46% 33% 32%

TN eCampus 37% 43% 25% 35%
Source: RETN0007

GROUP

Retention - Fall to Spring

For Selected Student Groups - All Locations

GROUP

Retention - Fall to Fall

For Selected Student Groups - All Locations
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% Retained % Retained

Fall 2018 - Fall 2019 Fall 2019 - Fall 2020

All Students 46.43% 40.88%

1st Time Freshmen 54.17% 44.44%

Continuing Freshmen 41.67% 48.72%

Sophomores 33.33% 40.74%

Non-Degree Seeking 50.00% 34.85%

Degree Seeking 44.44% 45.16%

1st Time Freshman - White 52.63% 52.38%

1st Time Freshmen - Black 62.50% 20.00%

1st Time Freshmen - Male 41.18% 75.00%

1st Time Freshmen - Female 61.29% 39.13%

Need-Based Financial Aid Students 42.39% 38.67%

Online Students 48.65% 47.73%

TN eCampus Students 30.00% 12.50%

.

% Retained % Retained

Fall 2018 - Fall 2019 Fall 2019 - Fall 2020

All Students 45% 42%

1st Time Freshmen 56% 55%

Continuing Freshmen 48% 52%

Sophomores 35% 33%

Non-Degree Seeking 28% 32%

Degree Seeking 45% 43%

1st Time Freshman - White 57% 54%

1st Time Freshmen - Black 45% 51%

1st Time Freshmen - Male 56% 43%

1st Time Freshmen - Female 56% 60%

Need-Based Financial Aid Students 41% 43%

Online Students 40% 42%

TN eCampus Students 17% 29%

Jimmy Naifeh Center

Retention from Fall to Fall Semester

Select Student Groups - Gibson County Center

Gibson County Center

Retention - Fall to Fall Semester

Select Student Groups - Jimmy Naifeh Center
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# % # % # % # % # %

5 9% 5 9% 5 9% 5 10% 4 9%

20 36% 21 40% 26 47% 26 50% 24 51%

13 24% 8 15% 5 9% 6 12% 5 11%

17 31% 19 36% 19 35% 15 29% 14 30%

55 100% 53 100% 55 100% 52 100% 47 100%

*Includes restricted

# % # % # % # % # %

9 16% 6 11% 11 21% 10 19% 11 23%

44 80% 20 38% 39 74% 40 77% 33 70%

2 4% 25 47% 2 4% 1 2% 2 4%

2 4% 1 2% 1 2% 1 2%

55 100% 53 100% 53 100% 52 100% 47 100%

*Includes restricted

*Includes restricted

$59,874

$53,681

$48,541

$64,578

$55,501

$55,209

$49,528

$52,020

$48,204Instructor

$59,647

$54,317

$46,846

$62,289

$57,033

$63,846

$58,806

$56,007

$47,232

$55,323Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Rank

Professor

2016 2017

AVERAGE ACADEMIC YEAR SALARIES OF FACULTY*

2018 2019

$64,231

2020

AS

Rank

BS

Total

20202019

PhD., Ed. D.

MS

2016 2017 2018

2020

FULL-TIME INSTRUCTIONAL FACULTY 2016-2020

BY RANK

ACADEMIC PROFILE OF INSTRUCTIONAL FACULTY*

2019
Rank

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Instructor

Total

20182016 2017
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Number 

of 

Awards

Amount
Number 

of Awards
Amount

Number 

of Awards
Amount

Number 

of Awards
Amount

Number 

of Awards
Amount

Federal 1,654 3,228,955 1,604 3,156,307 1,602 3,059,659 1,522 3,150,715 1,508 2,818,243

State 1,289 1,329,383 1,305 1,287,230 1,191 1,217,011 1,445 1,447,140 1,456 1,428,569

Institutional 439 308,171 518 462,109 445 403,150 476 432,557 524 462,526

Private 181 132,250 212 144,493 328 183,841 286 172,960 289 202,235

Total 3,563 4,998,759 3,639 5,050,139 3,566 4,863,661 3,729 5,203,374 3,777 4,911,573

Source: FANN004

SUMMARY OF STUDENT FINANCIAL AID AWARDED

It is understood that duplicative awards will be reflected in this summary.

2016 2017 2018 2019

Total Unduplicated Number 

and Percentage of Students 

Receiving Financial Aid for 

the Year 

Type*

2020

1,609

57%

1,603

57%

1,703

57%

1,676

Federal Programs include:  Pell, SEOG – Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grant, Work Study, WIA – Workforce Investment Act, FFELP – Federal Family 

Education Loan Program, Direct Loans, ACG – Academic Competitiveness Grant, SSS – Student Support Services, Fast Track and Nursing Loans/Grants Paid

State Programs include: TSAC – Tennessee Student Assistance Award, TELS – Tennessee Education Lottery Scholarship, Voc Rehab – Vocational Rehabilitation

Institutional Programs include: Grants, Academic, Athletics, Desegregation, Loans, Institutional Employment, and Tuition Waivers

Private Programs include: Grants, Loans, and Scholarships

Student Financial Aid: Fall 2016 - Fall 2020

59%

1,697

63%
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COUNTY 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-19 2019-20 2017 2018 2019 2020

Crockett 560$                    405$                 2,250$             425$                42 40 33 36

Dyer 363,167$            346,603$         376,797$         356,281$        585 535 566 544

Gibson 40,186$               27,793$           41,385$           31,004$          226 228 216 191

Lake 5,848$                 9,856$             7,726$             4,250$            55 90 83 74

Lauderdale 41,565$               35,333$           39,595$           27,670$          260 293 269 226

Obion 6,370$                 7,225$             7,405$             3,805$            185 240 219 174

Tipton 188,774$            61,742$           56,404$           186,388$        1078 1043 905 873

Seven County Total 646,469$            488,957$        531,562$        609,823$        2431 2469 2291 2118

Missouri 3,760$                 300$                 3,950$             1,155$            11 18 12 26

Other 1,728,602$         1,235,743$     1,541,526$     1,590,523$     401 490 537 506

Total Community 2,378,831$         1,725,000$     2,077,038$     2,201,501$    2843 2977 2840 2650

Faculty/Staff 32,149$               34,669$           26,766$           30,229$          

Grand Total 2,410,981$         1,759,669$     2,103,904$     2,231,730$    

DYERSBURG STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

TABLE OF FUNDRAISING AND ENROLLMENT BY COUNTY

GIVING Enrollment

 (as of June 30, 2020)
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Type 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Annual Fund Contributions $1,316,865 $2,410,981 $1,704,094 $2,053,404 $2,113,853

Total In-Kind Gifts $42,909 $50,560 $55,576 $50,500 $117,876

Total Annual Fund $1,359,774 $2,461,541 $1,759,670 $2,103,904 $2,231,729

Foundation Contributions $206,762 $210,186 $232,578 $94,139 $240,378

Grand Total * $1,566,536 $2,671,727 $1,989,248 $2,198,043 $2,472,107

DSCC FOUNDATION AND ANNUAL FUND CONTRIBUTIONS

2015 - 2020

*Current year data as of 06/30/2020

$0 $500,000 $1,000,000 $1,500,000 $2,000,000 $2,500,000 $3,000,000

2015-

16

2016-

17

2017-

18

2018-

19

2019-

20
Annual Fund

Contributions

Foundation

Contributions

Total In-Kind

Gifts
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Program Type 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 Total

Access & Diversity State $62,600 $56,380 $56,380 $56,380 $56,380 $288,120

Adult Basic Education State/Fed $169,262 $169,200 $338,462

Adult Education Critical Needs State/Fed $3,900 $13,000 $16,900

Adult Ready to Reconnect State/Fed $50,000 $50,000

ASSISI Foundation - Paramedic to RN Local $74,094 $74,094

CARES Relief Fund (CRF) Federal $1,495,222 $1,495,222

CARES SBDC Federal $120,000 $120,000

CARES HEERF Federal $72,847 $72,847

Delta Regional Authority Health Care Services Federal $476,280 $650,619 $1,126,899

Department of Agriculture - Viticulture Federal $24,533 $24,533

Drive to 55 Project Capacity Fund Grant State $1,075,000 $1,075,000

Dyersburg State Community College  - WIOA Leap Subgrant State $127,400 $127,400

GIVE Grant State $1,000,000 $1,000,000

Perkins IV Federal $94,068 $93,956 $101,451 $101,450 $116,450 $507,375

RX TN Consortium Federal $175,194 $69,486 $244,680

SkillsUSA Start SMART Federal $5,000 $5,000

Small Business Development Grant Federal $103,543 $103,500 $101,000 $78,000 $80,000 $466,043

TBR Orientation - Advising Grant State $10,000 $10,000

TBR Relational Advising Grant State $68,000 $68,000 $136,000

TBR Course Revitalization Grants State $36,367 $31,000 $11,700 $79,067

TBR SERS Access to Nursing Grant State $35,000 $35,000

TBR SERS First Year Experiece Grant State $35,000 $35,000

TBR SERS Quality Enhancement Plan: Learning Communities State $35,000 $35,000

Tennessee Arts Commission - Arts Build Communities-NWTDD Federal $1,400 $2,000 $1,077 $1,740 $2,125 $8,342

Tennessee Arts Commission Touring State $3,750 $2,625 $6,375

Tennessee Community Cares - United Way of Mid-South State $25,000 $25,000

Tennessee Early Childhood Training Alliance I State $175,606 $183,074 $190,375 $440,470 $513,089 $1,502,614

Tennessee Early Childhood Training Alliance II State $49,246 $51,513 $51,400 $235,100 $162,000 $549,259

Tennessee Promise Summer Bridge/Success State $34,179 $29,100 $7,062 $7,134 $26,775 $104,250

Tennessee Promise Forward State $75,000 $75,000 $200,000 $350,000

Tennessee STEM Innovation Workshop (Battelle) Federal $61,800 $29,999 $40,392 $34,045 $166,236

Tennessee VETS Reconnect State $149,040 $149,040

Trio Federal $220,000 $232,265 $242,136 $253,032 $947,433

Trio STEM Federal $220,000 $232,265 $242,136 $253,032 $947,433

Upward Bound Federal $309,948 $309,948 $319,246 $341,134 $356,485 $1,636,761

USDA Rural Business Federal $10,000 $22,250 $32,250

Workforce Investment Development State/Fed $11,580,100 $10,455,030 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 $26,535,130

TOTALS Without WIA $1,501,807 $2,805,207 $3,512,550 $2,640,691 $6,327,380 $13,787,635

GRAND TOTALS $13,081,907 $13,260,237 $5,012,550 $4,140,691 $7,827,380 $40,322,765
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